LM317L
3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
General Description
The LM317L is an adjustable 3-terminal positive voltage
regulator capable of supplying 100mA over a 1.2V to 37V
output range. It is exceptionally easy to use and requires
only two external resistors to set the output voltage. Further,
both line and load regulation are better than standard fixed

(Bump Side Down)
00906450
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Media Transport NSC Drawing
TO-92 LM317LZ LM317LZ 1.8k Units per Box Z03A
8-Pin SOIC LM317LM LM317LM Rails M08A
6-Bump micro
SMD
* LM317LIBP – 250 Units Tape and Reel
BPA06HPB
* LM317LIBPX – 3k Units Tape and Reel
Note: The micro SMD package marking is a single digit manufacturing Date
Code only.
LM
31